
Posted:  September 16, 2011

Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board

of Appeal & Review will meet at its headquarters located at 1 Regan

Court, Varley Building #46, Cranston, RI on Tuesday, September 20,

2011 at 1:00 P.M.   At that time, all persons interested will be heard

for, or against, the granting of the following applications for relief

from strict compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #110139:  Mr. Ralph Ciummo, for the property located at 66

Pascoag Main Street, Pascoag, requesting relief from the provisions

of section 37.3.4.1.1.

APPEAL #110187:  Mr. Joseph Caito, for the property located at 2399

Pawtucket Avenue, East Providence, requesting time to comply..

APPEAL #110195:  Eastgate Nursing Center, for the property located

at 198 Waterman Avenue, East Providence, requesting relief from the

provisions of sections 19.1.6.4, 19.3.5 and 13.8.10.5.2.

APPEAL #110186:  Ms. Debra McCarron, for the property located at

1169 Putnam Pike, Chepachet, requesting additional time from a

previous decision.



APPEAL #090141:  Mr. Daniel Wolfe, for the property located at 24

Ames Street, Coventry, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire

Code.

APPEAL #110188:  Mr. Brian Steverman, for the property located at 40

Reservoir Road, Coventry (Coventry High School) requesting

additional time to comply from a previous decision.

APPEAL #110189:  Ms. Carol Johnson, for the property located at 360

Kingstown Road, Narragansett, requesting relief from provisions of

the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #110185:  Facilities Manager Mandy Crow, for the property

located at 1950 Tower Hill Road, North Kingstown, requesting relief

from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

Old Business:  Request from Mr. Ramzi Loqa, for clarification of an

item in a previous decision for 170 Westminster Street in Providence.

(File #110081)

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee

recommendations.


